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Please find attached a response to Parliamentary Question for written reply asked by Ms P Madokwe (EFF) to ask the Minister of Mineral Resources and Energy 





Ms Ntokozo Ngcwabe
Deputy Director-General: Mining, Mineral and Energy Policy Development
…………./………../2023
Recommended/ Not Recommended






Mr. Jacob Mbele
Director-General: Mineral Resources and Energy
………………/………………/2023
Approved / Not Approved 



Mr. S.G Mantashe
Minister of Mineral Resources and Energy 
………………/………………/2023

2095.	Ms P Madokwe (EFF) to ask the Minister of Mineral Resources and Energy:
(a) What are the reasons that he withdrew the Gas Amendment Bill [B9-2021] on 8 September 2022 after the specified Bill was taken through public hearings in Parliament and (b) by what date does he intend to reintroduce the Bill?			NW2228E
							
Reply:
(a) The Bill was withdrawn to address the inputs received from stakeholders during the Parliamentary consultation processes. Additionally, the Department also considered other developments which have taken place in the gas industry over time. These were found to be crucial for reflexion in the legislation going forward. 

(b) The Bill will be introduced to Parliament after following the prescribed broad stakeholder consultation.
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